Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 332 OF 2014

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Merlino, Conover, Wood, Taylor, Frasier, Dickinson, Simpson, Sokol and Vanselow

AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE OF LAKE GEORGE TO USE THE COUNTY OWNED WEST BROOK PARKING LOT FOR FESTIVAL FOR THE LAKE EVENT

WHEREAS, the Superintendent of the Department of Public Works has received a request from the Village of Lake George ("Village") to use the County owned West Brook Parking Lot for the Village's "Festival for the Lake" event scheduled for September 19-21, 2014, and pay the County the sum of Three Thousand Dollars (\$3,000) for use of the West Brook Parking Lot during the event, now, therefore, be it RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the Village of Lake George to use the County owned West Brook Parking Lot for the Village's "Festival for the Lake" event scheduled for September 19-21, 2014, and pay the County the sum of Three Thousand Dollars (\$3,000) for use of the West Brook Parking Lot during the event, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors be, and hereby is, authorized to execute any and all necessary documents to carry out the terms of this resolution in a form approved by the County Attorney.